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2022 NE OB MIAA Girls' D2  State - 2/26/2022

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.49 2006! Eliza Butts /Jessica Li  TIE

State Record: 23.18 2019# Michaela Chokureva

National: 21.64 2015 Abby Weitzeil

AA Automatic: 23.20^

AA Considera: 23.54 *

19 Champion: 24.64 2019 Michelle Grasberger

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

AMHE JRLucy Smith1 24.20   20.0

MARB-NE JRAnna Coleman2 24.69   17.0

AMHERowan Albertson3 24.95   16.0

NANT SREmma Davis4 24.99   15.0

GLOU SRCaroline McKay5 25.06   14.0

MEDF SOJill DePiero6 25.16   13.0

AMHE SRAdda Hennessey7 25.17   12.0

TRIT SOAbriana Cronstrom8 25.18   11.0

SALE SOMadeleine Hallowes9 25.41   9.0

WAYL-DA JRDeirdre Brown10 25.42   7.0

SPAR-NE JREliza Iacobucci11 25.45   6.0

MONS FRIsabella Zeppa12 25.64   5.0

NANTMaddie Bartleman13 25.65   4.0

DEDH SRTrinity Vo14 25.73   3.0

MEDF SRIzzy Brown15 25.82   2.0

NAUS SRBrynn Morris16 26.00   1.0

NORT JRMaddie Koenig17 26.15

WSTN JRMaddie Schiller18 26.24

NANT SRSamantha Wisentaner19 26.27

SPAR-NE SRNatalie Malone20 26.30

WAYL-DA SOAdah Shulman21 26.35

COHA FRAnnaBelle Martin22 26.39

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 50.27 2006! Eliza Butts

Meet Record: 50.27 2016! Jerrica Li

State Record: 49.73 2021# Malia Amuan

National: 47.09 2015 Abby Weitzeil

AA Automatic: 50.19^

AA Considera: 51.05 *

19 Champion: 53.34 2019 Sophia Lumino

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

AMHE JRLucy Smith1 53.03   20.0

25.69 27.34

NANT SREmma Davis2 53.27   17.0

25.93 27.34

MARB-NE JRAnna Coleman3 53.98   16.0

25.65 28.33

AMHE SRAdda Hennessey4 55.28   15.0

26.65 28.63

HANO FRAudrey Hannigan5 55.53   14.0

26.70 28.83

HAMI FRKatherine Reed6 55.82   13.0

26.64 29.18

MARB-NE SOSophia Weiner7 56.24   12.0

26.57 29.67

COHA JRReilly Nussbaum8 56.37   11.0

26.86 29.51

BROM SRLorelei Folger*9 56.50   8.0

27.31 29.19

WEST SRRuby Fyffe*9 56.50   8.0

27.16 29.34

NAUS SRBrynn Morris11 56.78   6.0

27.64 29.14

NOR4-NE FRAlly Jacques12 56.88   5.0

27.09 29.79

SPAR-NE JRAllyson Voight13 56.91   4.0

27.71 29.20

WAYL-DA SOAdah Shulman14 56.93   3.0

27.25 29.68

SALE SOMadeleine Hallowes15 57.02   2.0

27.12 29.90

SPAR-NE SREmma Bedard16 57.13   1.0

27.81 29.32

PITT JRJackie Roccabruna17 57.25

26.97 30.28

SPAR-NE SRNatalie Malone18 57.46

27.24 30.22

MEDF SOJill DePiero19 57.72

28.17 29.55

NANT SRSamantha Wisentaner20 57.93

27.83 30.10

NANT SRMacy Crowell21 58.59

27.89 30.70

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:49.61 1997! Erin Howarth

State Record: 1:48.32 2019# Malia Amuan

National: 1:42.81 2008 Dagny Knutson

AA Automatic: 1:48.74^

AA Considera: 1:50.57 *

19 Champion: 1:54.22 2019 Amanda Wager

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MANC SRShea Furse1 1:48.90!   20.0

25.33 27.45 28.0528.07

WSTN SRAinsley Nalen2 1:53.47   17.0

26.41 28.61 28.8729.58

MARB-NE JRClementine Robins3 1:53.73   16.0

26.30 28.67 29.5829.18

DUXB SOAlli Brown4 1:54.58   15.0

26.05 29.02 29.8629.65

EAST JRNatalia Robak5 1:55.11   14.0

26.33 28.64 30.2129.93

ASHL JRAbby Pecze6 1:59.41   13.0

27.62 29.57 31.4030.82

HOLL SRRachel Haynes7 1:59.61   12.0

27.92 30.41 30.1231.16

WSTN SRJulia Lawlor8 2:00.68   11.0

27.53 30.40 31.3631.39

HAMI FRKatherine Reed9 2:01.47   9.0

27.80 30.71 31.4631.50

MARB-NE SOBella Takata10 2:01.83   7.0

28.52 30.30 31.5631.45

DUXB SOKristen Thorn11 2:02.31   6.0

28.50 29.90 32.4131.50

NOR4-NE FRAlly Jacques12 2:02.75   5.0

28.09 31.12 31.2632.28

SCIT SRAinsley Routh13 2:03.72   4.0

28.83 30.95 32.0431.90

WAYL-DA JRRiley Kendall14 2:03.98   3.0

28.07 31.70 32.1532.06

TACO JRMia Bencivenga15 2:04.36   2.0

28.53 30.98 32.8432.01

BELC FRAubrey Harrington16 2:06.37   1.0

29.25 31.68 32.3733.07

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:52.08 1999! Samantha Arsenault

State Record: 4:50.79 2018# Ashley Loomis

National: 4:34.78 2008 Dagny Knutson

AA Automatic: 4:52.18^

AA Considera: 4:56.85 *

19 Champion: 5:01.53 2019 Emily Appleton

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MANC SRShea Furse1 4:54.03*   20.0

26.18 28.97 29.9829.52

30.12 30.29 29.95 30.20

29.93 28.89

MARB-NE JRClementine Robins2 5:05.86   17.0

27.37 30.50 31.2931.10

30.98 31.01 30.85 30.83

31.20 30.73

WSTN SRAinsley Nalen3 5:09.99   16.0

26.71 29.33 31.4030.63

31.83 31.83 32.10 32.47

32.12 31.57

MARB-NE SRBrooke Wager4 5:21.06   15.0

28.53 31.09 32.5031.83

32.43 32.70 33.76 33.11

33.19 31.92

HOLL SRRachel Haynes5 5:23.62   14.0

29.37 32.16 32.9633.21

33.29 33.31 33.07 33.28

32.74 30.23

IPSW JRAmelia Stacy6 5:23.91   13.0

28.92 31.73 32.9932.72

33.45 33.34 33.32 33.08

32.93 31.43

ASHL JRAbby Pecze7 5:24.29   12.0

29.06 31.70 32.6632.33

32.88 33.00 33.00 33.29

33.59 32.78

DOVE SREllie Soska8 5:27.85   11.0

29.07 32.42 33.6733.50

33.52 33.41 33.41 33.45

33.11 32.29

DUXB SOKristen Thorn9 5:29.26   9.0

30.77 33.07 33.5833.65

33.55 33.58 33.44 33.23

32.63 31.76
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(Girls 500 Yard Free)

WSTN SRJulia Lawlor*10 5:31.98   6.5

28.65 32.57 33.8833.59

34.37 34.20 34.27 34.05

33.77 32.63

PITT JRKiera Devine*10 5:31.98   6.5

29.19 32.02 33.3132.97

33.71 34.00 34.36 34.73

34.68 33.01

WAYL-DA JRRiley Kendall12 5:32.86   5.0

28.84 33.08 34.3534.03

34.26 34.24 34.27 34.07

33.98 31.74

FOXB JRMegan Lathrop13 5:33.29   4.0

29.78 32.76 33.8134.08

34.41 34.51 33.94 34.04

33.91 32.05

TACO JRMia Bencivenga14 5:33.50   3.0

29.55 32.36 33.8433.71

33.80 33.68 34.00 34.34

34.48 33.74

ASHL FRMandy Reid15 5:34.09   2.0

29.91 32.71 34.1233.90

34.23 34.54 34.23 34.31

34.04 32.10

NOR4-NESarah Pescod16 5:35.91   1.0

29.38 32.40 34.1634.13

34.51 34.34 34.40 34.52

34.76 33.31

AMHESophie Ziomek17 5:36.57

30.19 33.19 34.4633.94

34.32 34.21 34.71 34.34

33.78 33.43

GLOU SRCaroline McKay18 5:38.39

27.63 34.16 34.2134.90

34.86 34.75 34.76 34.79

34.70 33.63

HANO SRIsabella Catanese19 5:39.25

30.04 33.02 34.4334.25

35.11 34.90 34.52 34.60

34.64 33.74

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 54.02 2014! Marie Chamberlain

State Record: 52.78 2016# Kaitlin Harty

National: 51.43 2012 Olivia Smoliga

AA Automatic: 54.80^

AA Considera: 55.92 *

19 Champion: 55.96 2019 Ava Yablonski

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DOVE SRAva Yablonski1 54.78^   20.0

26.46 28.32

AMHE SRSara Baxter2 58.55   17.0

28.74 29.81

TRIT SOAbriana Cronstrom3 58.87   16.0

28.53 30.34

SEEK SOAddison Abreu4 59.45   15.0

28.85 30.60

DUXB SOAlli Brown5 1:00.37   14.0

29.39 30.98

AMHE JRDeborah Wells6 1:00.84   13.0

29.89 30.95

LONG-NE FRMaria Dipeitro7 1:00.92   12.0

29.81 31.11

MEDF SONora Herbstzuber8 1:01.34   11.0

29.70 31.64

MYST SRDeanna Guo*9 1:01.61   8.0

29.61 32.00

WAYL-DA SOKatie Pralle*9 1:01.61   8.0

30.30 31.31

AMHERowan Albertson11 1:01.69   6.0

29.89 31.80

NAUS JRKaitlin Bohannon12 1:01.72   5.0

29.87 31.85

CANT JRShauna Harney13 1:01.78   4.0

30.19 31.59

HOLL JROlivia Webb14 1:01.86   3.0

29.92 31.94

NAUS SONina Mako15 1:02.21   2.0

30.18 32.03

NOR3 SRKatie Kilcoyne16 1:02.31   1.0

30.42 31.89

NANTMaddie Bartleman17 1:02.33

30.32 32.01

BELC FRAubrey Harrington18 1:02.44

30.86 31.58

LONG-NE SOClaire Weppler19 1:02.50

30.32 32.18

MANCMegan Graeter20 1:02.60

30.72 31.88

MARB-NE SOSophia Weiner21 1:03.00

30.59 32.41

SCIT SRAinsley Routh22 1:03.08

30.64 32.44

BROM SOElla Bergeron23 1:03.16

30.62 32.54

LUDL SOAbigayle Goncalves-Korny24 1:04.47

31.38 33.09

WAYL-DA SOTina Su25 1:04.50

31.44 33.06

NORT JRMaddie Koenig26 1:04.51

30.68 33.83

WAYL-DA JRMaya Lee27 1:04.87

30.85 34.02

CANT FRKeeley Harney28 1:05.02

31.58 33.44

APQG SRDevin Sylvia29 1:05.92

31.69 34.23

WEST JREmma Cote30 1:06.09

32.24 33.85

NOR4-NESarah Pescod31 1:07.67

32.72 34.95

GLOU SOWillow Barry--- DQ

31.35 34.61

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:01.74 2018! Mary Buckley

State Record: 1:01.74 2018# Mary Buckley

National: 58.56 2015 Lindsey Horejsi

AA Automatic: 1:02.58^

AA Considera: 1:03.80 *

19 Champion: 1:04.56 2019 Elizabeth Dokina

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NOR2 JRSydney Abild1 1:04.26   20.0

30.64 33.62

SEEK SRJayla Pina2 1:09.07   17.0

30.58 38.49

MEDF SRKylie Herbstzuber3 1:09.55   16.0

32.86 36.69

MEDF SONora Herbstzuber4 1:09.56   15.0

32.49 37.07

DUXB SRMya Cusson5 1:09.64   14.0

32.54 37.10

HOLL JRElla Bosselman6 1:09.66   13.0

32.99 36.67

WAYL-DA JRDeirdre Brown7 1:09.97   12.0

32.73 37.24

DOVE SREllie Soska8 1:10.98   11.0

33.35 37.63

TACO SOMia Zuccalo9 1:11.10   9.0

33.24 37.86

HANO SRCaris Mann10 1:11.66   7.0

33.28 38.38

WEST SRRuby Fyffe11 1:11.90   6.0

33.76 38.14

NASH SRAbigail Eastman12 1:12.14   5.0

33.87 38.27

MARB-NE SOSong Waitekus13 1:12.25   4.0

34.11 38.14

NANT SOHannah Gerardi14 1:12.27   3.0

34.72 37.55

DUXB JRSophia Levasseur15 1:12.66   2.0

34.30 38.36

HAMI SRRiley Reader16 1:12.90   1.0

34.62 38.28

SPAR-NE JRLara Chebotarev17 1:13.00

34.52 38.48

WAYL-DA SREliya Howard-Delman18 1:13.11

33.79 39.32

MYSTBritney Nayiga19 1:13.27

33.72 39.55

MARB-NE SOBella Takata20 1:13.30

34.87 38.43

BELC JRAlannah Lavoie21 1:13.70

34.54 39.16

NANTMyah Johnson22 1:13.82

34.52 39.30

LUDL SOAmanda Riley23 1:13.96

35.04 38.92

BROM JRSierra Quinty24 1:14.10

34.91 39.19
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Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 54.93 2018! Andrea Wei

State Record: 53.31 2021# Anna Boemer

National: 51.53 2016 Kathryn McLaughlin

AA Automatic: 54.42^

AA Considera: 55.48 *

19 Champion: 57.39 2019 Ava Yablonski

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DOVE SRAva Yablonski1 54.55!   20.0

25.43 29.12

DOVE SRIrene Yang2 57.87   17.0

27.54 30.33

SCIT JRMegan Nelson3 58.62   16.0

27.61 31.01

BROM SRLorelei Folger4 58.63   15.0

27.46 31.17

WSTN SOCaitlin Lacey5 59.03   14.0

27.53 31.50

MONU JRZoe Holmes6 59.33   13.0

27.64 31.69

TGDC JRRo Dudevoir7 59.51   12.0

27.78 31.73

SAND SOEmma Jakubicka8 1:00.54   11.0

28.36 32.18

COHA JRReilly Nussbaum9 1:00.63   9.0

27.82 32.81

DUXB FRNoelle Sanmarco*10 1:00.84   6.5

28.51 32.33

MYST SRDeanna Guo*10 1:00.84   6.5

28.74 32.10

LONG-NE FRMaria Dipeitro12 1:00.87   5.0

29.06 31.81

DUXB SRDanielle Koelbel13 1:01.08   4.0

28.54 32.54

FOXB JRMegan Lathrop14 1:01.84   3.0

29.34 32.50

BELC JRAlannah Lavoie15 1:01.89   2.0

28.62 33.27

MARB-NE FRFinn Bergquist16 1:01.92   1.0

29.17 32.75

NAUS JRKaitlin Bohannon17 1:02.39

28.80 33.59

NANT SREmily Dussault18 1:03.33

29.20 34.13

LUDL SOAbigayle Goncalves-Korny19 1:03.56

LONG-NE JREvelyn Erofeyev20 1:03.80

30.49 33.31

DUXB SRMadeline Koelbel*21 1:04.01

29.76 34.25

FOXB FRAva Gallagher*21 1:04.01

30.70 33.31

CANT FRKeeley Harney23 1:04.36

29.52 34.84

APQG SRDevin Sylvia24 1:05.14

29.75 35.39

NOR4-NE SRAnna Pescod25 1:05.19

30.26 34.93

CANT FRAnnie McLean26 1:05.39

30.37 35.02

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:02.97 2016! Molly Pierce

State Record: 2:01.56 2014# Jen Marrkand

National: 1:53.82 2009 Dagny Knutson

AA Automatic: 2:01.51^

AA Considera: 2:03.64 *

19 Champion: 2:08.08 2019 Casey Barrett

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DOVE SRIrene Yang1 2:06.80   20.0

27.46 32.33 29.4637.55

SEEK SRJayla Pina2 2:08.39   17.0

27.92 32.66 31.3536.46

SEEK SOAddison Abreu3 2:09.17   16.0

27.86 32.02 29.6639.63

NOR2 JRSydney Abild4 2:09.69   15.0

28.06 34.30 30.6036.73

AMHE JRDeborah Wells5 2:09.78   14.0

28.59 31.84 31.0838.27

WSTN SOCaitlin Lacey6 2:11.53   13.0

27.75 32.68 30.5040.60

EAST JRNatalia Robak7 2:12.00   12.0

28.79 33.01 31.9138.29

TGDC JRRo Dudevoir8 2:12.36   11.0

27.65 33.74 31.2639.71

SCIT JRMegan Nelson9 2:13.38   9.0

27.61 33.50 30.9241.35

MARB-NE SRBrooke Wager10 2:14.23   7.0

31.26 32.19 29.7940.99

DUXB SRMya Cusson11 2:14.60   6.0

28.87 33.69 33.1238.92

CANT JRShauna Harney12 2:14.79   5.0

29.14 32.41 31.5041.74

AMHE SRSara Baxter13 2:15.77   4.0

28.94 33.08 32.5041.25

IPSW JRAmelia Stacy*14 2:15.95   2.5

29.82 33.66 31.7040.77

HOLL JRElla Bosselman*14 2:15.95   2.5

29.48 35.52 32.0938.86

MEDF SRKylie Herbstzuber16 2:16.13   1.0

29.42 35.23 32.7138.77

MONU JRZoe Holmes17 2:16.71

27.91 32.94 33.8342.03

MARB-NE SOSong Waitekus18 2:17.11

30.32 34.96 32.4739.36

DUXB FRNoelle Sanmarco19 2:17.48

28.86 34.63 32.8941.10

NANT SREmily Dussault20 2:18.93

29.12 35.00 32.6542.16

SAND SOEmma Jakubicka21 2:18.94

28.68 36.25 31.9242.09

LONG-NE SOClaire Weppler22 2:19.03

32.03 34.55 33.6038.85

NAUS SONina Mako23 2:19.34

29.91 33.95 33.0742.41

NASH SRAbigail Eastman24 2:19.49

30.45 34.89 33.7540.40

HANO FRAudrey Hannigan25 2:20.30

28.72 35.14 32.6943.75

HOLL JROlivia Webb26 2:20.55

29.88 34.43 32.3543.89

HANO SRCaris Mann27 2:21.37

30.39 35.92 33.4241.64

NANT SOHannah Gerardi28 2:22.05

31.27 38.49 32.4639.83

BELC SRAllyson Linkenhoker29 2:22.15

30.21 34.96 34.1342.85

HAMI SRRiley Reader30 2:22.18

31.83 36.44 33.1940.72

MARB-NE FRFinn Bergquist31 2:22.50

29.54 36.07 32.3744.52

SPAR-NE JRLara Chebotarev32 2:22.66

31.55 35.81 33.8341.47

NANTMyah Johnson33 2:25.02

30.00 38.21 34.6442.17

TANT SRKatie Wade34 2:29.06

29.72 37.86 36.5744.91

DUXB SRDanielle Koelbel--- DFS

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 558.70 2016! Sabrina Bunar

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

WSTNCharlotte Martinkus1 509.80   20.0

HANOBrenna Short2 433.65   17.0

DUXBOlivia Templeton3 433.50   16.0

BROMLily Tonole4 430.30   15.0

WESTAllie McCabe5 406.25   14.0

SCITEsther Bradley6 396.05   13.0

BEDFIsabella Seldon7 392.65   12.0

NORWLiliana MacDonald8 384.90   11.0

LONG-NETina Li9 372.50   9.0

DEDHGrace Blume10 366.25   7.0

BROMAnnika Rodriquenz11 363.65   6.0

WSTNBella Pettinato12 360.75   5.0

WESTAva Preskenis13 358.15   4.0

WSTNElla Sweeney14 353.75   3.0

WESTVictoria McGowan15 352.50   2.0

MIDDKeira Deane16 349.80   1.0

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 558.70 2016! Sabrina Bunar

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

WSTNCharlotte Martinkus1 368.65 q

DUXBOlivia Templeton2 319.65 q

BROMLily Tonole3 306.30 q

HANOBrenna Short4 298.05 q

SCITEsther Bradley5 291.35 q

BEDFIsabella Seldon6 286.00 q

NORWLiliana MacDonald7 283.60 q
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Semi-Finals ...   (Girls 1 mtr Diving)

WESTAllie McCabe8 278.90 q

DEDHGrace Blume9 276.80 q

LONG-NETina Li10 272.10 q

WESTVictoria McGowan11 266.75 q

BROMAnnika Rodriquenz12 266.25 q

WSTNBella Pettinato13 266.00 q

WESTAva Preskenis14 262.35 q

WSTNElla Sweeney15 256.30 q

MIDDKeira Deane16 256.00 q

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 558.70 2016! Sabrina Bunar

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

WSTNCharlotte Martinkus1 250.20 q

DUXBOlivia Templeton2 208.95 q

BROMLily Tonole3 200.35 q

HANOBrenna Short4 190.20 q

SCITEsther Bradley5 183.15 q

BEDFIsabella Seldon6 179.00 q

LONG-NETina Li7 177.00 q

NORWLiliana MacDonald8 175.15 q

BROMAnnika Rodriquenz9 174.45 q

DEDHGrace Blume10 173.55 q

MIDDKeira Deane11 171.50 q

WSTNElla Sweeney12 170.95 q

WSTNBella Pettinato13 168.35 q

WESTVictoria McGowan14 166.10 q

WESTAllie McCabe15 165.25 q

WESTAva Preskenis16 160.65 q

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:37.02 2009!

Em.Wright,Em.Downs,cOliv.Blahut,MichelleCunningham

State Record: 1:35.64 2012#

J Avila, V Bryson, M Pierce, B Tocci

National: 1:30.72 2015 Carmel, IN

V. Burchill, Adams, Smigh, Rothrock

AA Automatic: 1:35.36^

AA Considera: 1:36.94 *

19 Champion: 1:40.32 2019 Wayland

J Pak, H Almog, E Alshannikova, R Shaw

  Team Relay Finals Time

WSTN1 1:40.26   40.0

Maddie Schiller JR Caitlin Lacey SO

Julia Lawlor SR Ainsley Nalen SR

26.10 24.44 23.7126.01

DOVE2 1:41.39   34.0

Irene Yang SR Ellie Soska SR

Eva Swaddipong Ava Yablonski SR

24.35 27.53 23.2726.24

DUXB3 1:42.80   32.0

Danielle Koelbel SR Alli Brown SO

Sophia Levasseur JR Lorelei Perda

26.29 24.48 25.5126.52

MEDF4 1:43.32   30.0

Kylie Herbstzuber SR Rachel Parry

Jill DePiero SO Izzy Brown SR

26.66 26.14 25.0525.47

SPAR-NE5 1:43.73   28.0

Natalie Malone SR Lara Chebotarev JR

Allyson Voight JR Eliza Iacobucci JR

26.55 25.87 25.2126.10

MARB-NE6 1:43.80   26.0

Brooke Wager SR Sophia Weiner SO

Bella Takata SO Clementine Robins JR

26.42 26.16 25.1426.08

AMHE7 1:44.40   24.0

25.66 26.05 24.7027.99

NANT8 1:44.41   22.0

Emily Dussault SR Anabelle Betar

Macy Crowell SR Myah Johnson

26.15 26.01 25.3626.89

MYST9 1:44.63   18.0

Lana Albuquerque Britney Nayiga

Isabella Cirame Deanna Guo SR

26.57 26.30 25.0526.71

WAYL-DA10 1:45.09   14.0

Deirdre Brown JR Eliya Howard-Delman SR

Adah Shulman SO Riley Kendall JR

25.48 26.76 26.1026.75

NOR211 1:46.10   12.0

Zoey Ames Asha Kulp

Sydney Abild JR Fiona Tischler

27.82 26.01 27.3424.93

SEEK12 1:46.59   10.0

Jayla Pina SR Addison Abreu SO

Tonino Emily Hannah Baldassi

24.83 25.40 28.5727.79

MONU13 1:46.66   8.0

Carolina Chassi Annabel Holmes

Zoe Holmes JR Maddie Fife

27.14 27.86 26.4625.20

MANC14 1:46.71   6.0

Megan Graeter Emma Ketchum

Ava Magnuson Shea Furse SR

27.55 27.85 23.4227.89

TRIT15 1:47.84   4.0

Peyton Gibbs Grace Chapman

Isabella Morgese Abriana Cronstrom

26.85 27.42 25.7727.80

GLOU16 1:48.21   2.0

Haley Weed Sarah Fernandes

Willow Barry SO Caroline McKay SR

28.34 33.42 25.9720.48

NOR4-NE17 1:48.68

Ally Jacques FR Sarah Pescod

Brooke Carline Anna Pescod SR

26.29 27.08 27.9027.41

ASHL18 1:49.25

Abby Pecze JR Mandy Reid FR

Hannah Alves 23 Sophia Kriegsman 22

26.70 27.54 26.6328.38

NAUS19 1:49.57

Isabelle Hardwicke Isabel Colella

Alexia Colella Laura Kaser

27.22 27.71 26.3928.25

HOLL20 1:55.71

Deanna Caruso Ella Talmanson

Joey Rennert Ella Kuchman

28.87 29.88 27.8129.15

TANT--- DQ

Katie Wade SR Kira Dambly

Zoey Zhu Emily Owens

27.24 26.65 26.1727.35

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:31.10 1997!

State Record: 3:27.71 2010#

A Korsberg,M Patterson, M D'Innocenzo, R Moore

National: 3:15.38 2015 Carmel, IN

Chenault, Amberg,Murphy,White

AA Automatic: 3:27.65^

AA Considera: 3:31.02 *

19 Champion: 3:39.58 2019 Duxbury

A DeAngelis, M Zukowski, R Venturelli, J Ali

  Team Relay Finals Time

MARB-NE1 3:40.22   40.0

Clementine Robins JR Sophia Weiner SO

Bella Takata SO Anna Coleman JR

25.89 53.96 56.2026.64

27.08 56.82 25.06 53.24

AMHE2 3:41.77   34.0

Sara Baxter SR Deborah Wells JR

Rowan Albertson Lucy Smith JR

27.37 56.81 56.1826.60

26.79 56.14 24.66 52.64

DUXB3 3:45.16   32.0

Noelle Sanmarco FR Lorelei Perda

Kristen Thorn SO Alli Brown SO

27.27 57.91 57.1626.90

27.53 56.88 25.23 53.21

NAUS4 3:47.20   30.0

Isabelle Hardwicke Kaitlin Bohannon JR

Nina Mako SO Brynn Morris SR

27.63 57.92 57.2827.38

26.65 56.47 26.80 55.53

NANT5 3:48.03   28.0

Maddie Bartleman Macy Crowell SR

Samantha Wisentaner SR Emma Davis SR

27.51 57.91 58.6927.90

27.85 57.93 25.92 53.50

SPAR-NE6 3:48.72   26.0

Natalie Malone SR Allyson Voight JR

Eliza Iacobucci JR Emma Bedard SR

27.87 58.52 57.3127.31

26.72 56.55 26.79 56.34

SCIT7 3:50.12   24.0

Paige Bleckley Ainsley Routh SR

Victoria Fahey Megan Nelson JR

27.78 58.55 57.7627.78

27.79 59.70 25.91 54.11
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HOLL8 3:50.14   22.0

Rachel Haynes SR Ella Kuchman

Ella Bosselman JR Olivia Webb JR

27.83 57.22 59.2327.77

27.39 57.53 26.92 56.16

BELC9 3:50.59   18.0

Aubrey Harrington FR Allyson Linkenhoker SR

Elyssa Wrona Alannah Lavoie JR

28.39 58.69 57.4727.47

27.37 57.67 27.21 56.76

WSTN10 3:51.94   14.0

Maddie Schiller JR Julia Lawlor SR

Celia Lawlor Natalie Rassiger

27.90 58.35 56.3526.78

27.24 58.88 18.21 58.36

CANT11 3:53.65   12.0

Annie McLean FR Keeley Harney FR

Corinne Campbell Shauna Harney JR

28.48 59.00 58.3527.50

28.14 1:00.40 26.55 55.90

BROM12 3:53.81   10.0

Lilly Blouin Gracie Hanss

Ella Bergeron SO Lorelei Folger SR

29.42 1:00.56 59.3127.90

27.82 58.31 26.92 55.63

LONG-NE13 3:54.37   8.0

Evelyn Erofeyev JR Lily Tracy

Juliana Quinlan Maria Dipeitro FR

28.80 1:00.54 1:00.4528.91

27.80 57.88 26.22 55.50

HANO14 3:54.44   6.0

Rachel Ruminer Caris Mann SR

Isabella Catanese SR Audrey Hannigan FR

28.71 59.74 58.6927.53

28.59 59.52 27.15 56.49

WAYL-DA15 3:54.84   4.0

Riley Kendall JR Katie Pralle SO

Maya Lee JR Tina Su SO

28.26 58.75 58.3127.75

28.16 59.05 28.04 58.73

MANC16 3:55.02   2.0

Emma Ketchum Megan Graeter

Carson Komishane Shea Furse SR

28.95 1:01.61 59.0927.78

30.35 1:09.09 18.93 45.23

ASHL17 3:56.08

Abby Pecze JR Mandy Reid FR

Hannah Alves 23 Sophia Kriegsman 22

26.91 56.24 59.7828.53

28.53 1:00.39 28.49 59.67

LUDL18 3:56.10

Abigayle Goncalves-Korny SOAmanda Riley SO

Mia Bulatewicz Kaylee Murphy

28.73 58.57 59.5528.27

27.72 1:14.91 43.07

PITT19 3:57.66

Riley Steinman Emily Bradford

Kiera Devine JR Jackie Roccabruna JR

28.41 1:00.45 1:00.7228.74

28.26 59.80 26.87 56.69

MONU20 3:58.37

Maddie Fife Annabel Holmes

Carolina Chassi Zoe Holmes JR

27.85 58.59 1:03.9629.53

27.83 59.74 26.35 56.08

MYST21 3:59.07

Lana Albuquerque Crystal Tang

Isabella Cirame Britney Nayiga

27.62 58.44 1:01.8429.14

27.55 58.98 28.12 59.81

NOR222 4:05.11

Zoey Ames Inez Dole

Asha Kulp Fiona Tischler

29.77 1:01.71 1:02.1829.35

27.86 58.11 28.71 1:03.11

NOR4-NE23 4:09.64

Anna Pescod SR Brooke Carline

Kaelin Harren Mattia McIntyre

29.36 1:01.63 1:00.9729.15

31.03 1:04.26 30.01 1:02.78

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:44.80 2018!

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

State Record: 1:44.80 2018#

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

National: 1:38.13 2018 Fort Colllins, CO

S. Burchill, Clarke, V. Burchill, Bilquist

AA Automatic: 1:44.21^

AA Considera: 1:46.21 *

19 Champion: 1:49.55 2019 Duxbury

J Ali, A DeAngelis, D Koelbel, J Leedom

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMHE1 1:48.47   40.0

Sara Baxter SR Deborah Wells JR

Lucy Smith JR Adda Hennessey SR

27.71 31.44 24.3025.02

DOVE2 1:49.64   34.0

Ava Yablonski SR Ellie Soska SR

Irene Yang SR Eva Swaddipong

25.41 31.09 27.6325.51

MEDF3 1:53.69   32.0

Nora Herbstzuber SO Kylie Herbstzuber SR

Izzy Brown SR Jill DePiero SO

28.83 31.63 25.0828.15

WAYL-DA4 1:54.46   30.0

Katie Pralle SO Eliya Howard-Delman SR

Adah Shulman SO Deirdre Brown JR

28.98 32.23 24.9928.26

DUXB5 1:54.53   28.0

Noelle Sanmarco FR Mya Cusson SR

Danielle Koelbel SR Olivia Templeton

29.88 31.71 25.7227.22

NANT*6 1:54.66   25.0

Maddie Bartleman Myah Johnson

Emma Davis SR Samantha Wisentaner SR

29.34 31.87 25.8827.57

WSTN*6 1:54.66   25.0

Ainsley Nalen SR Maddie Schiller JR

Caitlin Lacey SO Bella Pettinato

28.22 33.45 26.3626.63

LONG-NE8 1:55.11   22.0

Maria Dipeitro FR Claire Weppler SO

Evelyn Erofeyev JR Juliana Quinlan

28.43 32.37 26.4027.91

MARB-NE9 1:55.57   18.0

Brooke Wager SR Song Waitekus SO

Finn Bergquist FR Anna Coleman JR

29.72 33.79 24.7327.33

BROM10 1:56.17   14.0

Ella Bergeron SO Sierra Quinty JR

Lorelei Folger SR Gracie Hanss

29.15 33.33 26.9326.76

NAUS11 1:56.19   12.0

Brynn Morris SR Nina Mako SO

Kaitlin Bohannon JR Laura Kaser

29.08 33.58 26.0327.50

MYST12 1:56.82   10.0

Lana Albuquerque Britney Nayiga

Deanna Guo SR Isabella Cirame

32.05 30.89 26.3127.57

NOR213 1:57.03   8.0

Saenger Breen Sydney Abild JR

Zoey Ames Asha Kulp

32.37 29.41 26.1429.11

SCIT14 1:57.26   6.0

Ainsley Routh SR Nora Lindblom

Megan Nelson JR Paige Bleckley

29.96 34.05 26.5326.72

SEEK15 1:57.64   4.0

Addison Abreu SO Jayla Pina SR

Tonino Emily Isabella Gerardi

28.40 30.15 28.0331.06

HOLL16 1:57.84   2.0

Olivia Webb JR Ella Bosselman JR

Deanna Caruso Rachel Haynes SR

29.52 32.10 26.2529.97

BELC17 1:58.22

Aubrey Harrington FR Valerie Williams

Alannah Lavoie JR Elyssa Wrona

30.15 37.07 26.0824.92

SPAR-NE18 1:59.24

Isabella Giard Lara Chebotarev JR

Emily Harris Eliza Iacobucci JR

31.08 32.53 24.8330.80

NOR4-NE19 1:59.88

Sarah Pescod Mattia McIntyre

Anna Pescod SR Ally Jacques FR

30.37 35.48 25.4228.61
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TRIT20 2:01.59

Abriana Cronstrom Grace Chapman

Mae Krisler Peyton Gibbs

28.58 35.92 21.0136.08

LUDL21 2:01.91

Mia Bulatewicz Amanda Riley SO

Abigayle Goncalves-Korny SOKaylee Murphy

40.09 26.21 26.9528.66

NASH22 2:02.70

Abigail Eastman SR Campbell Phillips

Emma Reiner Bethany Anderson

30.61 35.95 26.4329.71

MANC23 2:06.97

Megan Graeter Sydney Hemme

Alexandra Briggs Emma Ketchum

30.44 35.22 27.4133.90

ASHL--- DFS


